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LA	
  CENTRAL	
  HIDROEÓLICA	
  	
  
DE	
  EL	
  HIERRO	
  	
  



¿Qué	
  es	
  	
  EL	
  HIERRO?	
  



La	
  isla	
  más	
  occidental	
  de	
  España.	
  	
  

La	
  menor	
  de	
  las	
  Islas	
  Canarias.	
  

278	
  km2	
  

10.800	
  habitantes	
  

SITUACIÓN	
  



SU	
  HISTORIA,	
  LA	
  BÚSQUEDA	
  DEL	
  
AGUA	
  



SECTOR	
  PRIMARIO	
  

TURISMO	
   FORMACIÓN	
  
GESTIÓN	
  

	
  DE	
  RESIDUOS	
  

Plan	
  de	
  Desarrollo	
  Sostenible	
  1997	
  

ENERGÍA	
  Y	
  
TRANSPORTE	
  



UN	
  PROYECTO	
  GLOBAL	
  

ENERGÍA	
  Y	
  
TRANSPORTE	
  

ENERGÍA	
  

AGUA	
  

INDUSTRIA	
  

GORONA	
  DEL	
  VIENTO	
  

EL	
  HIERRO	
  100%	
  ENERGÍAS	
  RENOVABLES	
  

MOVILIDAD	
  SOSTENIBLE	
  



Años	
  80	
  

Idea	
  

Años	
  90	
  

Plan	
  de	
  Desarrollo	
  
Sostenible	
  

2004	
  	
  

Creación	
  de	
  Gorona	
  del	
  
Viento	
  El	
  Hierro,	
  S.A.	
  	
  

EFECTO  
GORONA 



DATOS	
  	
  

  1.072	
  Parques	
  Eólicos	
  en	
  800	
  municipios	
  

  	
  +	
  de	
  44.00	
  empleos	
  

  -­‐	
  2	
  millones	
  de	
  €	
  al	
  año	
  

  Independencia	
  
  -­‐	
  22	
  millones	
  de	
  emisiones	
  de	
  CO2	
  	
  

  Abaratamiento	
  de	
  costes	
  con	
  respecto	
  a	
  
la	
  generación	
  convencioal	
   ¿?	
  

Potencia	
  instalada	
  2013	
  
22.959	
  MW	
  



LA	
  CENTRAL	
  HIDROEÓLICA	
  DE	
  EL	
  HIERRO	
  

FORTALEZAS	
  DEL	
  PROYECTO	
  

• 	
  	
  Autoabastecimiento	
  de	
  energía	
  eléctrica	
  y	
  agua	
  en	
  la	
  isla.	
  

	
  Desarrollo	
  del	
  Territorio	
  

• Generación	
  eléctrica	
  con	
  mayor	
  can]dad	
  de	
  energías	
  de	
  origen	
  	
  
renovable.	
  

• Mayor	
  penetración	
  eólica	
  en	
  red,	
  	
  
• Ges]on	
  almacenamiento	
  y	
  redes	
  inteligentes	
  
• Ges]on	
  de	
  la	
  demanda	
  

• Reducción	
  de	
  emisiones	
  de	
  CO2	
  y	
  par^culas	
  contaminantes.	
  
• Beneficios	
  Medioambientales	
  

• Reducción	
  de	
  costes	
  respecto	
  de	
  la	
  generación	
  diesel	
  en	
  El	
  Hierro.	
  
	
  Ahorro	
  y	
  menor	
  dependencia	
  energé]ca	
  del	
  exterior	
  













EFECTO  
GORONA 

Binomio	
  ENERGÍA-­‐	
  AGUA	
  

DEMANDA	
  

GENERACIÓN	
  



75%	
  

Ventas	
  

Hidroeólica	
   Diesel	
  

3.048	
  h.	
  equivalentes	
  
13Gwh	
  Excedente	
  eólico	
  	
  



Empresa	
   Vd	
  L	
  
Kwh	
  

consumidos	
   Kwh/m3	
   kw/ahorrados	
  
precio	
  medi	
  del	
  

kw	
  
euros	
  
ahorrados	
  

X	
  Gran	
  Canaria	
   23.542.674	
   97.418.315	
   4,1379	
   3,65	
  
0,48
79	
   11.487.554,90	
   0,09	
   1.033.879,94	
  

X	
  Lanzarote	
   24.320.134	
   117.408.083	
   4,8276	
   3,65	
  
1,17
76	
   28.639.593,90	
   0,09	
   2.577.563,45	
  

X1	
  Gran	
  Canaria	
   9.456.591	
   43.570.473	
   4,6074	
   3,65	
  
0,95
74	
   9.053.915,85	
   0,09	
   814.852,43	
  

X2	
  Gran	
  Canaria	
   9.162.873	
   45.839.557	
   5,0027	
   3,65	
  
1,35
27	
   12.395.070,55	
   0,09	
   1.115.556,35	
  

X	
  Tenerife	
   8.319.748	
   38.100.197	
   4,5795	
   3,65	
  
0,92
95	
   7.733.116,80	
   0,09	
   695.980,51	
  

X	
  Fuerteventura	
   7.787.139	
   36.842.429	
   4,7312	
   3,65	
  
1,08
12	
   8.419.371,65	
   0,09	
   757.743,45	
  

X2	
  Tenerife	
  	
   6.379.142	
   28.668.467	
   4,4941	
   3,65	
  
0,84
41	
   5.384.598,70	
   0,09	
   484.613,88	
  

X3	
  Gran	
  Canaria	
  	
   5.007.229	
   23.691.322	
   4,7314	
   3,65	
  
1,08
14	
   5.414.936,15	
   0,09	
   487.344,25	
  

XXXX.	
   2.863.924	
   14.926.677	
   5,2120	
   3,65	
  
1,56
20	
   4.473.354,40	
   0,09	
   402.601,90	
  

X4	
  Tenerife	
  	
   2.674.006	
   11.056.595	
   4,1348	
   3,65	
  
0,48
48	
   1.296.473,10	
   0,09	
   116.682,58	
  

X5	
  Gran	
  Canaria	
   2.544.520	
   9.563.490	
   3,7585	
   3,65	
  
0,10
85	
   275.992,00	
   0,09	
   24.839,28	
  

X1	
  Fuerteventura	
  	
   1.602.307	
   8.112.350	
   5,0629	
   3,65	
  
1,41
29	
   2.263.929,45	
   0,09	
   203.753,65	
  

XXX.	
   1.230.902	
   6.397.734	
   5,1976	
   3,65	
  
1,54
76	
   1.904.941,70	
   0,09	
   171.444,75	
  

XX.	
   1.151.976	
   4.823.768	
   4,1874	
   3,65	
  
0,53
74	
   619.055,60	
   0,09	
   55.715,00	
  

XXXX	
   1.070.175	
   6.904.486	
   6,4517	
   3,65	
  
2,80
17	
   2.998.347,25	
   0,09	
   269.851,25	
  

El	
  Hierro	
   918.149	
   4.990.595	
   5,4355	
   3,65	
  
1,78
55	
   1.639.351,15	
   0,09	
   147.541,60	
  

X	
  Gran	
  Canaria	
  	
   663.016	
   3.590.891	
   5,4160	
   3,65	
  
1,76
60	
   1.170.882,60	
   0,09	
   105.379,43	
  

XX	
   490.340	
   2.231.096	
   4,5501	
   3,65	
  
0,90
01	
   441.355,00	
   0,09	
   39.721,95	
  

TOTALES	
   109.184.845	
   504.136.525	
   4,6173	
   105.611.840,75	
   9.505.065,67	
  

AGUA	
  EN	
  CANARIAS.	
  Kwh/m3	
  



EL	
  HIERRO	
  	
  



+ 



Presencia	
  
Internacional	
  

Formación	
  Turismo	
  

NUEVAS	
  
OPORTUNIDADES	
  



-­‐ 	
  	
  FORMACIÓN:	
  	
  
	
   	
  Convenios	
  

	
  Potenciación	
  de	
  las	
  Universidades	
  y	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Centros	
  de	
  Inves]gación	
  

Canarias=	
  LABORATORIO	
  DE	
  SOSTENIBILIDAD	
  



-­‐ 	
  	
  	
  PRESENCIA	
  INTERNACIONAL	
  



AHORA…	
  

	
   	
   	
  Turísmo	
  Cienkfico	
  

ventajas	
  	
  
ECONÓMICAS	
  

Apoyo	
  para	
  otros	
  
proyectos	
  

intercambio	
  
EXPERIENCIAS	
  

atención	
  
INSTITUCIONAL	
  

Sector	
  Turís]co	
  	
   Exportación-­‐	
  Importación	
  de	
  IDEAS	
  



Desarrollo	
  
Económico	
  y	
  

social	
  

Empleo	
  

Formación	
  

Medio	
  
Ambiente	
  

TURISMO	
  

PROMOCIÓN	
  




